

## Proclamation

WHEREAS:	William Hasse graduated from Willmar High School in 1949, and pursued a career in teaching mathematics at St. Cloud State University; and
WHEREAS:	William Hasse has been marrled for over 36 years to his wife and lifetime companion, Arliss, and they have four daughters, Susan, Sharon, Sandra and Sheila; and
WHEREAS:	William Hasse has been active in civic events in his community, and has volunteered time and effort for many years on behalf of his church; and
WHEREAS:	William Hasse is a standard fixture, and number one fan for the Moundsview High School Basketball Team; and
WHEREAS:	William Hasse was awarded the Teacher of Excellence Award in 1984; and
WHEREAS:	William Hasse is retiring from Moundsview High School where he has taught mathematics for 31 years;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday, February 8, 1990 to be

WILLIAM HASSE DAY

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESO DEPARTMENT OF STAT FILED FEB;2 3 1990 Joen anderen Stan Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventh day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

GOVERNOR

secretary of STATE